
On farm conservation activities 
Contact persons/institutes/associations 

(listed from North to South within categories, to be completed) 
 
Italy 
Ministry of Agriculture Research Centers 
 

Crop 

Petra Engel 
CRA-Centro di Ricerca per la Frutticoltura 
Via Fioranello, 52 
00134 Roma 
Tel 06-79348109 
Fax: 06-79340158 
Email: petra.engel@gmail.com 

 

Fruit trees 

Regional Institutions 
 

 

Natale Bazzanti and Rita Turchi 
ARSIA Agenzia Regionale per lo Sviluppo e 
l'Innovazione nel settore Agricolo-forestale 
Via Pietrapiana 30 
50121 Firenze  
Email: r.turchi@arsia.toscana.it 
Web: www.arsia.toscana.it 

 

Several 

Donato Domenico Silveri 
ARSSA Agenzia Regionale per i Servizi di Sviluppo 
Agricolo 
Via Quintino Sella 5 
67039 Sulmona (L’Aquila) 
Email: silverid@arssa-mail.it 
Web: www.arssa.abruzzo.it/ 

 

Several 

Maria Teresa Costanza 
ARSIAL Agenzia Regionale Sviluppo Innovazione 
Agricoltura Lazio 
via Lanciani 38 
00162 Roma 
Email: studieprogetti@arsial.it; biodiver@arsial.it 
Web: http://www.arsial.regione.lazio.it/portalearsial/ 

 

Several 

Universities 
 

 

Sergio Lanteri 
Università degli Studi di Torino 
Via Leonardo da Vinci, 44 
10095 Grugliasco (TO) 
Email: sergio.lanteri@unito.it 

 

Pepper 



Margherita Lucchin 
Università degli Studi di Padova 
AGRIPOLIS, via Romea 16 
35020 Legnaro (PD) 
Email: margherita.lucchin@unipd.it 

 

Maize 

Fabiano Miceli 
Università degli Studi di Udine 
via delle Scienze 208 
33100 Udine 
Email: miceli@uniud.it 
 

Phaseolus, Maize 

Valeria Negri 
Università degli studi di Perugia 
Borgo XX giugno 74 
06121 Perugia 
Email: vnegri@unipg.it 
 

Apium graveolens, 
Brassica spp., 
Lycopersicon 
esculentum, 
Phaseolus spp., 
Vigna unguiculata, 
others 

Roberto Papa and Stefano Tavoletti 
Università Politecnica dellle Marche 
Via Brecce Bianche  
60100 Ancona 
Email: rpapa@univpm.it 

 

Lathyrus 

Pierluigi Spagnoletti Zeuli and Giuseppina Logozzo 
Università della Basilicata 
Via dell’Ateneo Lucano 10 
85100 Potenza 
Email: spagnoletti@unibas.it 

 

Phaseolus 

Giovanna Attene  
Università degli Studi di Sassari 
Via E. de Nicola 
Email: attene@uniss.it 

 

Barley 

Ferdinando Branca  
Università degli Studi di Catania 
Via Val di Savoia 5  
95123 Catania 
Email: fbrancaf@ unict.it 

 

Brassica oleracea 
 

NGOs  
Massimo Angelini 
Consorzio della Quarantina - Associazione per la 
Terra e la Cultura Rurale 
Consorzio della Quarantina 
c.p. 40 – Uff. Postale 06 
16149 Genova 
Email: scrivi@quarantina.it 
Web: http://www.quarantina.it 

Potato 



Associazione Archeologia Arborea 
San Lorenzo di Lerchi 
06010 Città di Castello (PG) 
 
Email: archeo.arb@libero.it 
Web: www.archeologiaarborea.org 
 

Fruit trees 

 


